ANNUAL CONVENTION/FIELD DAY & TRADE SHOW
AUGUST 4, 5,6 2025

Doubletree by Hilton, Downtown Youngstown

44 East Federal Plaza | Youngstown, OH 44503 CEM%IEIS %i%om
ASSOCIATION| "™
AGENDA

Monday — August 4, 2025

8:00am Golf Outing - Olde Dutch Mill Golf Course
2745 Grandview Rd. Lake Milton, OH 44429
Golf Chair — Jordan Weaver, Holland Supply

8:00-6:00 Supplier Set Up
3:00pm OCA Board Meeting
6:00 - 9:00 Welcome and Social Time with Suppliers

Heavy Hors d’oeuvres
Golf Awards

Tuesday- August 5", 2025

8:00-9:00 Registration and Continental Breakfast or Breakfast On Your Own
8:30-9:00 Welcome, Announcements, & Introductions

9:00-9:45 Youngstown History - Tracey Manning, Mahoning Valley Historical Society
9:45-10:30 The Economics of Maintaining Cemetery Trees and Landscapes

RJ Laverne and Marilyn Brandt, Davey Tree

10:30-11:00 Break/Visit Suppliers
11:00-11:45 Famous Endings - John Herzig, Toland-Herzig Funeral Homes & Crematory
12:00 Leave for Field Day at Tod Homestead Cemetery, Sponsored by BronzeStone

Welcome & Lunch
Visit Suppliers
Return to Doubletree for rest and relaxation



ANNUAL CONVENTION/FIELD DAY & TRADE SHOW
AUGUST 4, 5,6 2025

Doubletree by Hilton, Downtown Youngstown OHIO
44 East Federal Plaza | Youngstown, OH 44503 CEMETERY

5:00 - 6:00
6:00-7:30

7:30-9:30

7:00-9:00
8:30-9:00

9:00-9:45

9:45-10:30

10:30-11:15

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30

1:30

Caring
professionals
moving
forward
together

ASSOCIATION

Tuesday - continued

Social Time with Suppliers
Buffet Dinner

Entertainment — Past Times Arcade

Wednesday-August 6", 2025

Registration and Breakfast
Welcome & Announcements

Claims Review/Evaluation and Safety Training Opportunities-
Andy Sawan- Sedwick

Break/Visit Suppliers

Total Return Investment Strategies/Benefits
Dan Bird- Clearpoint Federal Bank & Trust

Ohio Cemetery Dispute Resolution Commission Update
Emma Wilson & Kelly Neer, Ohio Dept of Commerce

Legislative Update
Tim Long, OCA Legal Counsel

Announcements and Lunch

Conclusion



