### **ANNUAL CONVENTION/FIELD DAY & TRADE SHOW**

AUGUST 4, 5 ,6 2025

Doubletree by Hilton, Downtown Youngstown 44 East Federal Plaza | Youngstown, OH 44503



#### **AGENDA**

#### Monday – August 4, 2025

8:00am Golf Outing - Olde Dutch Mill Golf Course

2745 Grandview Rd. Lake Milton, OH 44429

Golf Chair – Jordan Weaver, Holland Supply

8:00 – 6:00 Supplier Set Up

3:00pm OCA Board Meeting

6:00 – 9:00 Welcome and Social Time with Suppliers

Heavy Hors d'oeuvres

**Golf Awards** 

#### Tuesday- August 5<sup>th</sup>, 2025

8:00-9:00	Registration and Continental Breakfast or Breakfast On Your Own
8:30-9:00	Welcome, Announcements, & Introductions
9:00-9:45	Youngstown History - Tracey Manning, Mahoning Valley Historical Society
9:45-10:30	The Economics of Maintaining Cemetery Trees and Landscapes RJ Laverne and Marilyn Brandt, Davey Tree
10:30-11:00	Break/Visit Suppliers
11:00-11:45	Famous Endings - John Herzig, Toland-Herzig Funeral Homes & Crematory
12:00	Leave for <b>Field Day</b> at Tod Homestead Cemetery, Sponsored by BronzeStone Welcome & Lunch Visit Suppliers
	Return to Doubletree for rest and relaxation

#### **ANNUAL CONVENTION/FIELD DAY & TRADE SHOW**

AUGUST 4, 5,6 2025

Doubletree by Hilton, Downtown Youngstown 44 East Federal Plaza | Youngstown, OH 44503



## **Tuesday - continued**

5:00 – 6:00	Social Time with Suppliers
6:00 – 7:30	Buffet Dinner
7:30 – 9:30	Entertainment – Past Times Arcade

# Wednesday-August 6<sup>th</sup>, 2025

7:00-9:00	Registration and Breakfast
8:30-9:00	Welcome & Announcements
9:00-9:45	Claims Review/Evaluation and Safety Training Opportunities- Andy Sawan- Sedwick
9:45-10:30	Break/Visit Suppliers
10:30-11:15	Total Return Investment Strategies/Benefits  Dan Bird- Clearpoint Federal Bank & Trust
11:30-12:00	Ohio Cemetery Dispute Resolution Commission Update Emma Wilson & Kelly Neer, Ohio Dept of Commerce
12:00-12:30	Legislative Update Tim Long, OCA Legal Counsel
12:30	Announcements and Lunch
1:30	Conclusion